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May 30, 2018
To,

Department of Corporate Services,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeeieebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Sir,
Ref: BSE CODE 500153

Sub: Outcome of the Board Meeting held on May 30. 2018

This is to inform you that the Board of Ditectors of the company, at their meeting held on
M^y ?0,2018, has apptoved the Audited Financial Results (Standalone) of the company fot
the Financial year ended Match 31,2018 along with Segment Repot and Statement oi Arr.t,
and Liabilities as on that date. In terms of Regulation 30 and 33, of sEBI (LODR)
Regulations, we are enclosing:-

a. the Audited Financial Results (Standalone) of the Company for the Financial yeat ended
Match 31, 2018 along with Segment Report and Statement of Assets and Liabilities as on
that date.

b. Independent Auditors Repot fot the Financial yeat ended on March 31,, 201g.

c. statement in the form of declatation that the repot of Auditor is with unmodified
opinion with respect to Audited frnancial tesults for.the Financial year ended on Match
31.,201,8

Key Highlights of the Audited Financial Results for financial year ended on March 31,201g:

i. During the financial year ended March 31,2018 the company achieved a total turnover
of Rs.1,691 Mllions as against Rs. 1,181 Mllions in the previous year ended on March
31, 2018, with an increase of 43ok YTY.

PAT repoted for cuttent year is Rs. 806.88 Millions as against Rs. 127.54 Mllions for
ptevious yeat ended March 31, 2017, including an exceptional income of Rs. 509.20

THE ULTIMAIE 
'NFAASTRUCTURE 

& STOfiAGE SOT,UI'ONS



GANESE BENZOPLAST LIMITEI}

1V.

Continuation Sheet ...

111.

Millions on accouirt of availing write back as per the sanctioned DRS of the comoanvLong term roan of the company has be"., ted,i..d6 Rr.-;lr.i-r,hii; -' Ll'r"parrv'

Normal operating pAT fot the year is teported at Rs. 297 .67 M[ions as against Rs.148'88 Millions fot rhe nrevious y.a, er,ied "" i,arr.n 1t, zofi with an increase ofalmost 100% YTV (without considering exceptional income).

Chemical division of the Company has generated operational profit aftet a gap of almost8 years, which is due to better -apu.ity 
o"tilir"tio.r.

You are requested to take a note of the above on record and disseminated to all concemed.

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfi:lIy,
For Ganesh

(DrN 00901627)

Encl: As above
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Quart€rEnded
3r.03.2017 3103.20L7

letProitas p€r erltwhite lndian GAAP 31.42 t27.54
xemesurement cost ol net defined benefitand it5 interest 0.51 0.61
Net Proit as per lndian A5 32.33 128.15
Uther Comprehensive lncome/Expense
r otar comprehensave tncome as per lnd A5 32.33 128.15

l fhe above statement has been prepared in accordance wjth the companies (tndian Accou ntinS standards) Ru te, 2015 (tn d A5) prescrtbed u nder section
133 of thecompanies Act 2013 and other recognised accountjngh practices and poticies to the e;tent applicabte w. e. from Apritol, 2017.2 Figures forthe previous periods have b€en regrouped wherever required to make them comparabte with those of current period.
3 The above results were revi€wd by the Au dit committee .nd approved by the Board of Diredors at their meeting hetd onMay 30, 2018
4. Exceptional lncome is on account of €ffect ofwrite back as per the sanctioned DRS ofth€ Company.
S fhe ffnancial figures of last q uarter ended March 31, 2018 are the balancing figures between a udited figures in respect of the fult financiat year ended
March 31,2018and the pubtished yearto date figur€s up to thethird quarteri.eMarch 31,2017.
6 The reconciliation of net prollt reported in accordance with tndian GAAP to totat comprenhsive rncome in accordan ce with lnd As is given
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Revenue From Opcratlons
Net Sales/ lncom€ from operations

in inventories of FG,Wtp & Stock tn Trade
Employee benefit Expenses
Finan€e Cost
Oepreciation & amortlsation erpenses

b€fore ex.cptional ltems and Tax

Earningpershare(beforeExtraordinaryiternfiof ae. :.eacn

Earnin8pershare (after Extra ordinary itemxof Re.l each
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SEGMENTWSE REVENUE, RESUITS & CAPITAt EMPLOYED FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31STMARCH,201 {Rs.ln Millionsl
sR.

NO.
PARTICULARS QUARTER ENDED YEAR ENOED

quarter
ended

31.03.2018
(Auditedl

quaner
ended

31.14.2017
lUnaudited)

Quarter
ended

31.03.2017
lAudited)

ended
31.03.2018
lAudlt€d)

31.03.2017
lAudited)

1. Segment Revenue (Net sales anal S€rvices)
a) ChemicalDivision
b) LST Division

268.s1
209.37

252.41
2t3.12

149.38
162.72

843.19
848.39

456.31
724.44

Total Segment Revenue
less : lnter Segment Rev€nue
l{€t sales /lncome lrom Operations

477 _88

477.44

465.59

465.59

312.10

312.10

1,691.58

1,591.58

1,181.15

1,181.1S

Segment Results
Profit(+)/Loss(-) B€for€Taxand lnterestbutafter

aI Chemical Division

b) LST Divisio.r
Total
L€ss.i Financ€ Cost
Add. Un -allocable income
LeisrUn-allocable Expenditure
Tota I Profit /{Lossl Before Tax & Exceo ltems

(s.0s)
96.74

3.93
110_45

127.59)
61.17

(38.s2)
435.50

(86.33)

352.98
91.10

(31.7s)
9.84

5q ra

114.78
(33.98)

o.18

34.18

{34.0s)
34.11

34.24

396.98
(111.86)

12.56

297.67

266.66
(1s3.08)

35.31

148.48
or-) 512.48 (1.51) 12.42) 509.20 121.

3.
I Total Profit/(toss) 8€fore Ta,(

lCapital Empolyed
(Seament assets- Seament liabilines)
al Chemical Division

b) LsT Division
Total Capital Employed in Sesments

c)Add: U nallocable Cor porate Assetsless Iiabilities
Tota I C! pita I Employed in the Companv

581.67 80.08 31.82 806.88 127.54

(66.08)

1,423-47

t,357.39
91.17

(30.s6)

1,357.49

1,320.93
197.19

6.29
7,292.16
1,299.O4

160.33

(66.08)

1,423.47
1,357,39

91.77

6.29
1,292;16
1,299.04

160.33
1,448.56 1,518.32 1,4s9.37 1,448.56 1,459.37
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STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABITITES AS ON 31ST MARCH , 2018

ASSErs

1 Non{ufi€nt assets

(a) Property, plant and equipment
(b) Capital work ' in - progress

(c) Flnancialassets

(i) hvestments

(ll) Other financial assets

(d)oefefied tax assets (net)

(e) Othff non - currentassets

2 CurEnt assets

(a) lnventorles

(b) Financial assets

(i) Trade recelvables

(ij) cash and cash equivalents

(iii)Bank Balances otherthan cash and cash equivalents

(iv) Loans

(v) Oth€rfinancialassets

{c} Other orrr€it assets

EQUIIYAND LIABILITIES

1 Equity

a)Equity share €apital

b)Otherequity

2 Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

{a) Finandal liabilitie5

(i) Borrowinqs

lii) Other non - €urrent liabilities

(b) Longterm provisions

3 Curr€nt liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities

(i) rrade payables

(ii) Other ff ngncjal liabilities

(b) shonterm provisions

(c) Other current liabilities

PLACE : MUMBAI
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May 3o, zorS

To,

Department of Corporate Services,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeej eebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 4oo oo1.

Requirernents) Regulations. eors

Dear Sir,

we hereby declare that in accordance with Regulation 33 (d) of sEBI (Listing

Ottigations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulatious, 2015, the StatutoryAuditors of
the tompany M/s. Samria & Co., Chartered Accountants, have issued the Audit
neport with'Urimoilified Opinion in respect of the Audited Financial Results for the

year ended on 31st March, zot8'

Kindly take the same on record.

Thankingyou,

Yours Faithfully,

d Managing Director
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